# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7538465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CIBC BANK USA	09/14/2022

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAIGE ELECTRIC COMPANY, L.P.	
Street Address:	200 SHEFFIELD ST	
Internal Address:	SUITE 302	
City:	MOUNTAINSIDE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07092-2315	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9640051
Patent Number:	9595176
Patent Number:	9472934
Patent Number:	9470342
Patent Number:	9449480
Patent Number:	9371171
Patent Number:	9315316
Patent Number:	9252503
Patent Number:	9203185
Patent Number:	8708144
Patent Number:	8596518
Patent Number:	8596455
Patent Number:	8081415
Application Number:	16059521
PCT Number:	US2018045977
Application Number:	15080936
Application Number:	14923096
Application Number:	62578220

PATENT REEL: 061096 FRAME: 0587

507491575

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Lisette.alamo@cibc.com

Correspondent Name: CIBC BANK USA

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0002207.0343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISETTE ALAMO
SIGNATURE:	/lisettealamo/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Patent Release Paige Electric Company LP.doc#page1.tif source=Patent Release Paige Electric Company LP.doc#page2.tif source=Patent Release Paige Electric Company LP.doc#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061096 FRAME: 0588



September 14, 2022

Paige Electric Company, L.P. 200 Sheffield St Suite 302 Mountainside, NJ 07092-2315

RE: Release of Patent Security Agreement

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of April 11, 2019 and recorded with the USPTO in Reel 048867 Frame 0192 on April 12, 2019 by Paige Electric Company, L.P. a New Jersey Limited Partnership in favor of CIBC BANK USA ("Bank), the Bank hereby releases all security interests in the Patents as described in the attached Schedule A.

Thank you,

Cathy Hrubecky

Associate Managing Director

CIBC BANK USA

STATE OF ILLINOIS.)

) 88.

COUNTY OF COOK )

This instrument was acknowledged before me this 14th day of September 2022 on behalf of

CIBC BANK USA.

Notary Public:

Commission Expires: <u>@////2</u>と33

ANTHONY WAL PO . Official Sear Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expire-

> ANT Notary Pur 😽 🕻 🗞 mmissio

> > PATENT

REEL: 061096 FRAME: 0589

# SCHEDULE A

Loan Party	Patent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued	Date Patent Applied
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,640,051	U.S. App. No. 14/803854	05/02/2017	07/20/2015
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,595,176	U.S. App. No. 14/823705	03/14/2017	08/11/2015
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,472,934	U.S. App. No. 14/305754	10/18/2016	06/16/2014
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,470,342	U.S. App. No. 13/289166	10/18/2016	11/04/2011
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,449,480	U.S. App. No. 14/328327	09/20/2016	07/10/2014
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,371,171	U.S. App. No. 13/828991	06/21/2016	03/14/2013
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No.9,315,316	U.S. App. No. 13/800300	04/19/2016	03/13/2013
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 9,252,503	U.S. App. No. 12/833656	02/02/2016	07/09/2010
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat, No. 9,203,185	U.S. App. No. 14/171417	12/01/2015	02/03/2014
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 8,708,144	U.S. App. No. 13/073593	04/29/2014	03/28/2011
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 8,596,518	U.S. App. No. 12/635184	12/03/2013	12/10/2009
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 8,596,455	U.S. App. No. 11/675755	12/03/2013	02/16/2007
Paige Electric Company, L.P.	U.S. Pat. No. 8,081,415	U.S. App. No. 12/425031	12/20/2011	04/16/2009

9683517

PATENT

REEL: 048867 FRAME: 0198 PATENT

**REEL: 061096 FRAME: 0590** 

Loan Party	Patent Number	Patent Application Number	Date Patent Issued	Date Patent Applied
Paige Electric Company, L.P.		U.S. App. No. 16/059,521		08/09/2018
Paige Electric Company, L.P.		International App. No. PCT/US18/45977		08/09/2018
Paige Electric Company, L.P.		U.S. App. No. 15/080,936		To be supplied
Paige Electric Company, L.P.		U.S. App. No. 14/923,096		To be supplied
Paige Electric Company, L.P.		U.S. App. No. 62/578,220		To be supplied

9683517

PATENT

REEL: 048867 FRAME: 0199

PATENT

**REEL: 061096 FRAME: 0591** 

RECORDED: 04/12/2019

**RECORDED: 09/14/2022**